




July 20, 1994

Leonard E. Ostrow

4975 Topaz Avenue

Rocklin, CA 95677






Re:
Your Request for







Confirmation of Telephone Advice







Our File No. I-94-212

Dear Mr. Ostrow:


You have requested confirmation of telephone advice provided to you concerning the campaign disclosure provisions of the Political Reform Act.  Since your request is one for general information, we are treating your request as one for informal assistance pursuant to Regulation 18329(c).


This letter confirms the telephone advice provided to you on July 13, 1994, regarding your filing obligations under the Act.    On June 29, 1994, you faxed a copy of an advertisement that you placed in the newspaper soliciting individuals to run for the Rocklin City Council.  You indicated that you are not a candidate or an officeholder.  In addition, you indicated that you used your own money to place the notice in a newspaper.


As we discussed, unless you are attempting to influence the action of the voters for or against the nomination or election of a clearly identified candidate or candidates, or the qualification or passage of any measure, you will not qualify as a committee under the Act and will not incur a reporting obligation.
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Based on the information you sent to the Commission, you do not qualify as an independent expenditure committee at this time.


If you have any questions about this letter, please call me at (916) 322-5662.







Sincerely,







Alice Hughes







Political Reform Consultant

